
2026 Mississippi State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-1   Home: 10-1   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 4-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (97), Opp (53)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-20), Faircloth (5-5), Rivera (5-5), Carder (4-5), Stevens
(2-3), Ammon (1-1), Goold (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Sells, Kiarra .458 17-17 48 20 22 5 0 5 14 42 .875 8 2 7 0 .542 1 0 7-8 4 1 0 1.000
24 Stiles, Morgan .431 17-17 51 17 22 4 0 2 10 32 .627 11 2 4 1 .547 0 1 0-0 16 19 0 1.000
23 Rivera, Des .379 14-11 29 7 11 1 0 3 11 21 .724 1 0 0 2 .375 2 2 1-1 106 7 0 1.000
7 Schaeffer, Gabby .370 17-14 27 11 10 2 0 1 5 15 .556 3 4 5 0 .500 0 2 3-4 8 12 0 1.000
13 Bernardini, Morgan .333 16-16 39 6 13 4 1 2 17 25 .641 2 1 2 1 .364 2 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
19 Carder, Anna .333 17-15 30 4 10 0 0 0 8 10 .333 13 0 5 2 .511 2 0 0-0 52 2 0 1.000
10 Barbary, Nadia .302 17-17 53 12 16 3 0 3 13 28 .528 7 0 7 1 .371 2 0 1-1 10 21 1 .969

2
Richardson, Abby
Grace .257 17-15 35 14 9 4 0 4 11 25 .714 9 0 9 0 .400 1 0 2-2 41 2 2 .956

12 Ernstes, Paige .167 17-9 30 2 5 1 0 0 5 6 .200 4 2 2 0 .289 2 0 0-0 54 4 0 1.000
11 Stevens, Abigail .500 4-0 4 1 2 1 0 1 2 6 1.500 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Sells, Kalani .500 17-0 4 2 2 0 0 1 3 5 1.250 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Grassel, Gretta .500 11-0 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 2 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Smith, Carson .500 1-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
33 Keller, Kinley .417 17-10 24 9 10 5 0 0 6 15 .625 2 0 2 0 .444 1 1 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
22 Silva, Tatum .364 16-1 11 5 4 0 0 0 4 4 .364 0 1 1 0 .417 0 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
41 Troutman, Taylor .346 16-8 26 4 9 1 0 2 5 16 .615 5 0 5 0 .452 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
83 Romero, Xiane .222 4-3 9 3 2 0 0 1 3 5 .556 0 0 2 0 .222 0 1 0-0 7 8 1 .938
5 Supan, Ally .000 13-0 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .350 17-17 426 128 149 32 1 25 120 258 .606 69 12 53 7 .442 13 7 17-19 330 94 5 .988
Opponents .152 17-17 376 25 57 7 1 8 23 90 .239 27 5 158 3 .218 1 1 9-10 299 109 21 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Stevens, Abigail 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
48 Everett, Delainey 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
3 Goold, Peja 0.59 5-1 10 4 3 2-0 2 35.2 13 5 3 10 48 0 0 1 .109 1 1 0 0 0
17 Ammon, Leila 1.02 4-0 6 6 1 0-1 0 27.1 12 4 4 4 32 4 0 1 .132 1 0 0 0 1
4 Faircloth, Alyssa 2.03 6-0 10 7 3 0-1 1 41.1 26 12 12 7 76 2 1 4 .178 3 3 0 1 0
21 Moreton, Brinkley 9.33 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 4 4 2 0 1 0 2 .308 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 1.46 16-1 31 17 7 3 3 110.0 57 25 23 27 158 7 1 8 .152 5 5 0 1 1
Opponents 8.08 1-16 41 17 3 1 0 99.2 149 128 115 69 53 32 1 25 .350 12 12 0 13 7



2026 Mississippi State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Rivera, Des 113 106 7 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
12 Ernstes, Paige 58 54 4 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Carder, Anna 54 52 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
24 Stiles, Morgan 35 16 19 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Schaeffer, Gabby 20 8 12 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bernardini, Morgan 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ammon, Leila 10 1 9 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Silva, Tatum 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Keller, Kinley 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sells, Kiarra 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Faircloth, Alyssa 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
5 Supan, Ally 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Smith, Carson 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Moreton, Brinkley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Barbary, Nadia 32 10 21 1 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Richardson, Abby Grace 45 41 2 2 .956 1 0 0 — 0 0
83 Romero, Xiane 16 7 8 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Goold, Peja 5 0 4 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Grassel, Gretta 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Stevens, Abigail 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
41 Troutman, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Sells, Kalani 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Everett, Delainey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 429 330 94 5 .988 11 18 2 .900 0 0
Opponents 429 299 109 21 .951 18 34 4 .895 3 0


